

Survey	Block	Remarks	Explanations
3	11	Area changed from 200 <sup>13</sup> / <sub>100</sub> to 262 <sup>44</sup> / <sub>100</sub> Acres	Area changed to 262 <sup>44</sup> / <sub>100</sub> on retained Copy Field Notes
7	11	Area changed from 688 <sup>2</sup> / <sub>10</sub> to 624 <sup>9</sup> / <sub>100</sub> Acres	Corrected on retained copy Field Notes
17	11	Northings & Southings differ 100.00 The Line running S <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> E 72.2.75 changed to 62.3.75 and the area changed from 162 <sup>93</sup> / <sub>100</sub> to 127 acres.	do
18	11	Area changed from 153 <sup>37</sup> / <sub>100</sub> to 278 <sup>03</sup> / <sub>100</sub> acres	do
56	11	The Line running East 92.7.75 has been changed to 90.7.75 and the Line running North 153.7.75 has been changed to N. 6. W.	do
57	11	The Course North- 33.96.75 changed to N. 0. 20' W.	do
61	11	Contains 666 Acres. May be corrected by adding the excess (26.75) to 62	Corrected see Corrected J. W. Survey 61 & 62 enclosed.
65	11	Difference in Eastings & Westings 11.00 Correction required	Change 2 <sup>nd</sup> Course so as to read North 117.4 vs 3 <sup>rd</sup> Course so as to read West 18.4.75 Area 149 <sup>12</sup> / <sub>100</sub> Acres

H. C. Withers Esq.  
Sir

Below please find explanation to remarks on Block 11 west of Brazos River which will explain all discrepancies except as to illegal Surveys. Remarks on Blocks 12 & 13 only refer to illegal Surveys

Marshall July 15<sup>th</sup> 1875

Yrs Respectfully  
Charles J. Davis  
Principal Surveyor 2<sup>nd</sup> Dist.



Sketch

File No. 13

Shackelford County

Remarks for T & P, B. II

Filed Dec 4 19 84

for historical purposes  
GARY MAURO, Com'r

By du hille

counter 36584